

## Office of the Chicago City Clerk



O2011-7481

## Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

9/8/2011

Fioretti, Bob (2)

Ordinance

Issuance of Special Event License(s) and/or Permit(s) for Chicago Blackhawks Mad Dash to Madison Committee on Special Events, Cultural Affairs and Recreation (Fee Waiver)

Date:September 8, 2011Referred to:Committee on Special Events

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That the Director of the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection, the Commissioner of Transportation, the Commissioner of Streets and Sanitation, the Director of the Mayor's Office of Special Events, the Commissioner of Buildings and the Director of Revenue, are hereby directed to issue all necessary permits, all on-site inspection fees, all plan review fees, street closure fees, food vendor fees and itinerant merchant license fees free of charge, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago to the contrary, to the Chicago Blackhawks Mad Dash to Madison event, on Saturday, Sept. 17, on Madison Street between Damen and Wood.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and publication.

Robert W derman 2nd